February 20, 2024 North Tonawanda City Page No: 1
01:53 PM Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number
P.0. Type: All Open: Y  Paid: N Void: N
Range: First to Last Revd: Y Held: N Aprvi N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes First Enc Date Range: 12/31/23 to 02/20/24  Bid: v State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
vendors: All Include Non-Budgeted: Y Prior Year Only: N * Means Prior Year Line
Rcvd Batch Id Range: First  to Last
PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice
v3-03203 12/31/23 HOMEDO10 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
1 PO#BLDG.MT 429.99 001-1620-0440 E BUILDINGS - BUILDING & GROUNDS R 12/31/23 02/20/24 9350932
2 PO#BLDG.MT 15.78 001-1620-0440 E BUILDINGS - BUILDING & GROUNDS R 12/31/23 02/20/24 9687789
3 PO#BLDG.MT 630.92 001-1620-0440 E BUILDINGS - BUILDING & GROUNDS R 12/31/23 02/20/24 9901201
4 PO#BLDG.MT 294.60 001-1620-0440 E BUILDINGS - BUILDING & GROUNDS R 12/31/23 02/20/24 9901204
1,371.29
Vv3-03204 12/31/23 LUMBEQOS LUMBER CITY DEVELOPMENT CORP.
1 14,375.00 001-8020-0480 E COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - OPERATIONS R 12/31/23 02/20/24 2152
Vv3-03205 02/20/24 MONROOOS MONROE TRACTOR & IMPLEMENT CO
3 PO#D2023-226 224,154.20 615-5110-0200 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - CHIPS_HIGHWAY I R 12/31/23 12/31/23 E01548
4 P0#D2023-226 48,198.00 615-5110-0200 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - CHIPS_HIGHWAY I R 12/31/23 12/31/23 E01552
272,352.20
v3-03206 02/20/24 NORTHO30 NORTH TONAWANDA
2 POSTAGE 12.78 004-8130-0410 E SEWAGE TREATMENT - ADMINISTRATION R 12/31/23 12/31/23 POSTAGE 2023

Vv3-03207 12/31/23 PARADOOS PARADYME AUTOMATION LLC

1 PO#W23-26215E 22,883.83 004-8130-0420 E SEWAGE TREATMENT - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R 12/31/23 02/20/24 358

Vv3-03208 12/31/23 SUPERO0S SUPERIOR LUBRICANTS

1 PO#R05350 287.63 001-7110-0420 E PARKS - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R 12/31/23 02/20/24 485662
Vv3-03209 12/31/23 SVEDAOOS SVEDA, BRANDON P.

1 po#p2023-00429 99.00 001-3120-0480 E POLICE - OPERATIONS R 12/31/23 02/20/24 REIMBURSEMENT
V4-00342 02/20/24 360PS005 360 PSG INC

1 40.00 001-1410-0410 E CITY CLERK - ADMINISTRATION R 02/20/24 02/20/24 184184
V4-00343 02/20/24 3m000005 3m

1 P0#D2024-5A 3,826.16 001-3310-0480 E TRAFFIC CONTROL - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9426920953



February 20, 2024 North Tonawanda City Page No: 2
01:53 PM Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number
PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type First  Rcvd
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice
v4-00344 02/20/24 ACHTZ00S ACHTZIGER, NATHAN

1 500.00 001-9060-0808 E RETIREE MEDICAL INSURANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 2024
Vv4-00345 02/20/24 ADVANO30 ADVANCED FUEL PRODUCTS LLC

1 Po#D2024-8A 2,649.42 001-5110-0480 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 22757
v4-00346 02/20/24 ALLIEQL0 ALLIED ADMIN FOR DELTA DENTAL

1 8,016.75 001-9060-0807 E MEDICAL INSURANCE - MEDICAL INSURANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 MARCH 2024
v4-00347 02/20/24 ALPHAO10 ALPHA ANALYTICAL, INC.

1 Po#W24-26185A 194.30 004-8130-0266 E SEWAGE TREATMENT - LABORATORY EQUIPMENT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 829677
v4-00348 02/20/24 ALTEC010 ALTEC CAPITAL SERVICES, LLC

1 Po#D2024-11C 3,160.86 001-5110-0481 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - EQUIPMENT RENTA R 02/20/24 02/20/24 01904237
v4-00349 02/20/24 ALTEC010 ALTEC CAPITAL SERVICES, LLC

1 Po#D2024-11A 3,160.86 001-5110-0481 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - EQUIPMENT RENTA R 02/20/24 02/20/24 01858436
v4-00350 02/20/24 ALTEC010 ALTEC CAPITAL SERVICES, LLC

1 Po#D2024-118 3,160.86 001-5110-0481 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - EQUIPMENT RENTA R 02/20/24 02/20/24 01881661

V4-00351 02/20/24 AMAZO010 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
1 P0#p2024-00050 67.55 001-3120-0410

V4-00352 02/20/24 AMAZOO10 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
1 57.00 001-1315-0410

V4-00353 02/20/24 AMAZOO10 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
1 Po#p2024-00047 75.51 001-3120-0410

V4-00354 02/20/24 AMAZO010 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
1 Po#F2024-36 466.64 001-3410-0410

V4-00355 02/20/24 AMAZOO10 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
1 23.27 001-1315-0410

V4-00356 02/20/24 AMAZOO10 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
1 Po#F2024-41 63.90 001-3410-0420

E POLICE - ADMINISTRATION R
E ACCOUNTING - ADMINISTRATION R
E POLICE - ADMINISTRATION R
E FIRE PROTECTION - ADMINISTRATION R
E ACCOUNTING - ADMINISTRATION R

E FIRE PROTECTION - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

SEE ATTACHED

SEE ATTACHED

SEE ATTACHED

SEE ATTACHED

SEE ATTACHED

SEE ATTACHED



February 20, 2024 North Tonawanda City Page No: 3
01:53 PM Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type First  Rcvd

Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice

V4-00357 02/20/24 AMAZO010 AMAZON
1 PO#R05353
2 PO#R05353
3 PO#R05353
4 PO#R05353
5 PO#R05353

V4-00358 02/20/24 AMAZO010 AMAZON
1 Po#w24-281028

V4-00359 02/20/24 AMAZO010 AMAZON
1 Po#D2024-12F
2 PO#D2024-12F
3 P0#D2024-12F

V4-00360 02/20/24 AMAZO010 AMAZON
1 P0#D2024-00057

V4-00361 02/20/24 AMAZO010 AMAZON
1 Po#p2024-00058

V4-00362 02/20/24 AMAZO010 AMAZON
1 PO#F2024-53

V4-00363 02/20/24 AMAZO010 AMAZON
1 P0o#D2024-12D
2 P0#D2024-12D
3 P0#D2024-12D

V4-00364 02/20/24 AMAZO010 AMAZON
1 Po#D2024-12E
2 P0O#D2024-12E
3 P0#D2024-12E

CAPITAL SERVICES
1,271.85
5,151.98

79.93
12.99
98.44
6,615.19

CAPITAL SERVICES
163.22

CAPITAL SERVICES
269.99
99.98
138.29-
231.68

CAPITAL SERVICES
65.85

CAPITAL SERVICES
56.77

CAPITAL SERVICES
9.84

CAPITAL SERVICES
479.94
149.94
116.90
746.78

CAPITAL SERVICES
55.99
64.03
203.96
323.98

607-7997-0206
001-6772-0480
001-7020-0410
001-7250-0480
001-7310-0480

002-8340-0480

001-1490-0440
001-1490-0410
001-1490-0410

001-3120-0410

001-3120-0410

001-3410-0420

001-1490-0410
001-1490-0410
001-1490-0440

001-3310-0480
001-1490-0440
001-1490-0440

E

E
E
E
E

E

E
E
E

IMPROVEMENTS TO THE DEERWOOD GOLF COURSE R

PROGRAMS FOR AGING - OPERATIONS R
PARKS AND REC ADMINISTRATION - ADMINISTR R
GOLF COURSE - OPERATIONS R
YOUTH PROGRAMS - OPERATIONS R
WATER DISTRIBUTION - OPERATIONS R

PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION - BUILDINGS R
PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION - ADMINISTRA R
PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION - ADMINISTRA R

POLICE - ADMINISTRATION R
POLICE - ADMINISTRATION R
FIRE PROTECTION - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R

PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION - ADMINISTRA R
PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION - ADMINISTRA R
PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION - BUILDINGS R

TRAFFIC CONTROL - OPERATIONS R
PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION - BUILDINGS R
PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION - BUILDINGS R

02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24

SEE ATTACHED
SEE ATTACHED
SEE ATTACHED
SEE ATTACHED
SEE ATTACHED

SEE ATTACHED

SEE ATTACHED
SEE ATTACHED
SEE ATTACHED

SEE ATTACHED

SEE ATTACHED

SEE ATTACHED

SEE ATTACHED
SEE ATTACHED
SEE ATTACHED

SEE ATTACHED
SEE ATTACHED
SEE ATTACHED



February 20, 2024 North Tonawanda City Page No: 4
01:53 PM Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type First  Rcvd

Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice

V4-00365 02/20/24 AMAZOO10 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
1 Po#p2024-00054 989.69 001-3120-0410
2 P0#P2024-00054 2,040.17 001-3120-0420
3,029.86

V4-00366 02/20/24 AMHERO10 AMHERST ALARM, INC.
1 Po#w24-27135 180.00 002-8330-0440

V4-00367 02/20/24 AXONEOOS AXON ENTERPRISE INC.
1 Po#p2024-00056 4,146.75 001-3120-0480

Vv4-00368 02/20/24 AUT0Z00S AUTO ZONE
1 Po#F2024-38
2 PO#F2024-38

27.14  001-3410-0420
13.57- 001-3410-0420
13.57

V4-00369 02/20/24 BASILO1S BASIL FORD
1 P0o#D2024-23A 491.25 001-5110-0420
V4-00370 02/20/24 BASILOOS BASIL FORD, INC.
1 PO#F2024-54 75.39 001-3410-0420
V4-00371 02/20/24 BASILOOS BASIL FORD, INC.
1 P0o#D2024-22A 44.23 001-5110-0420
V4-00372 02/20/24 BOBCAOOS BOBCAT OF BUFFALO
1 PO#R05351 1,628.48 001-7110-0420

V4-00373 02/20/24 BOROWOOS BOROWIEC, MATTHEW
1 PO#R05355 188.14 001-7250-0480
Vv4-00374 02/20/24 BOUNDOOS BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC
1 Po#F2024-31 168.93 001-3410-0480

V4-00375 02/20/24 BRANDOOS BRANDSTETTER CARROLL INC
1 PO#E2024-PAY#9 10,510.00 618-7180-2440

V4-00376 02/20/24 CASCAO05 CASCADE ENGINEERING
1 P0o#D2024-33A 31,581.80 001-8160-0480

E POLICE - ADMINISTRATION R
E POLICE - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R

E WATER PURIFICATION - BUILDING & GROUNDS R

E POLICE - OPERATIONS R

E FIRE PROTECTION - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R
E FIRE PROTECTION - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R

E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R

E FIRE PROTECTION - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R

E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R

E PARKS - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R
E GOLF COURSE - OPERATIONS R
E FIRE PROTECTION - OPERATIONS R
E MEMORIAL POOL REDESIGN R
E GARBAGE AND REFUSE - OPERATIONS R

02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

SEE ATTACHED
SEE ATTACHED

4337349

INUS227008

2915864542
2915868020

769521

119630

119164

01-224644

REIMBURSEMENT

85234061

23065-9

241002081



February 20, 2024 North Tonawanda City Page No: 5

01:53 PM Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number
PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice

V4-00377 02/20/24 CASULO0S CASULLO'S AUTO ACCESSORIES

1 PO#R05333 458.76 001-7250-0420 E GOLF COURSE - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 214019
Vv4-00378 02/20/24 1700005 FIRST CITIZENS BANK & TRUST (O

1 48.35 001-1210-0410 E MAYOR - ADMINISTRATION R 02/20/24 02/20/24 44082196
V4-00379 02/20/24 1700005 FIRST CITIZENS BANK & TRUST (O

1 PO#R05336 287.94  001-6772-0480 E PROGRAMS FOR AGING - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 44093181
V4-00380 02/20/24 COMPAOOS COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA INC

1 P0#D2024-2A 22,004.05 001-5142-0480 E SNOW REMOVAL - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 1287952

2 P0O#D2024-2A 59,901.94 001-5142-0480 E SNOW REMOVAL - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 1289191

3 P0#D2024-2A 2,465.99 001-5142-0480 E SNOW REMOVAL - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 1290508

84,371.98

V4-00381 02/20/24 CONWAOOS CONWAY BEAM TRUCK GROUP

1 PO#D2024-38A 181.26 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 1200788
V4-00382 02/20/24 CSEAEQ0S CSEA EMPLOYEE BENEFIT FUND

1 6,728.00 001-9060-0807 E MEDICAL INSURANCE - MEDICAL INSURANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 FEB 2024

2 1,972.00 002-9060-0807 E MEDICAL INSURANCE - MEDICAL INSURANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 FEB 2024

3 2,320.00 004-9060-0807 E MEDICAL INSURANCE - MEDICAL INSURANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 FEB 2024

4 464.00 007-0000-0020 G HEALTH INSURANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 FEB 2024

11,484.00

V4-00383 02/20/24 CSENGOOS C & S ENGINEERS, INC.

1 Po#E2024-9771 10,054.00 609-8397-0202 E Acq., Cons., & ReCons., of WATER IMPROVE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 01119771
V4-00384 02/20/24 CSENGOOS C & S ENGINEERS, INC.

1 PO#E2024-9926 6,500.00 001-1315-0440 E ACCOUNTING - CONTRACTUAL_GRANTS CONSULTA R 02/20/24 02/20/24 823006009
Vv4-00385 02/20/24 DCBELOOS DCB ELEVATOR CO, INC.

1 PO#W24-26143 857.28 (004-8130-0420 E SEWAGE TREATMENT - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 93170
Vv4-00386 02/20/24 DIESEQ0S DIESEL & AUTO ELECTRIC

1 P0#D2024-498 285.00 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 016230

Vv4-00387 02/20/24 DIVALOOS DIVAL SAFETY EQUIPMENT INC.
1 P0o#D2024-217A 182.60 001-3310-0480 E TRAFFIC CONTROL - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 3425223



February 20, 2024 North Tonawanda City Page No: 6
01:53 PM Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number
PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type First  Rcvd
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice
v4-00388 02/20/24 DOBMEQQS DOBMEIER JANITOR SUPPLY INC.

1 PO#F2024-49 306.46 001-3410-0440 E FIRE PROTECTION - BUILDING & GROUNDS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 894617
v4-00389 02/20/24 EASTEQL0 EASTERN VSP, INC. (NY)

1 1,684.86 001-9060-0807 E MEDICAL INSURANCE - MEDICAL INSURANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 819649549
v4-00390 02/20/24 EBCPAOOS EBC PAYROLL HR SERVICES

1 Po#D2024-548 272.48 001-1490-0420 E PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION - REPAIRS & R 02/20/24 02/20/24 240207-1IN
v4-00391 02/20/24 EDMUNOOS EDMUNDS GOVTECH

1 2,095.80 001-1315-0480 E ACCOUNTING - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 24-1IN2590
v4-00392 02/20/24 EJUSAQ0S EJ USA, INC.

1 Po#D2024-56A 3,655.56 001-5110-0421 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - ROAD RESURFACIN R 02/20/24 02/20/24 110240005996
v4-00393 02/20/24 EMPIR015 EMPIRE EMERGENCY APPARATUS INC

1 PO#R05334 669.29 621-5110-0207 E Acquisition of Machinery and Apparatus R 02/20/24 02/20/24 10886
v4-00394 02/20/24 ENTEROOS ENTERPRISE FM TRUST

1 838.20 001-7110-0480 E PARKS - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 FBN4959902

2 915.29 001-3620-0480 E SAFETY INSPECTION - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 FBN4959902

3 1,083.94 002-8330-0480 E WATER PURIFICATION - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 FBN4959902

4 12,956.35 001-5110-0480 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 FBN4959902

15,793.78

v4-00395 02/20/24 ERINMOOS ERIN MOWREY COURT REPORTING

1 242,25 001-1930-0480 E JUDGEMENTS AND CLAIMS - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 5214
v4-00396 02/20/24 EQUITO05 EQUITY TITLE AGENCY, LLC

1 540.00 001-1930-0480 E JUDGEMENTS AND CLAIMS - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 65773
v4-00397 02/20/24 FINCHOOS FINCH TURF, LLC

1 PO#R05335 218.24 001-7250-0420 E GOLF COURSE - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 B84424
v4-00398 02/20/24 CHURCO0S FIREMATIC SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

1 PO#F2024-55 560.31 001-3410-0420 E FIRE PROTECTION - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 209919
v4-00399 02/20/24 FISHEOOS FISHER SCIENTIFIC

1 PO#Ww24-261098 182.79 004-8130-0266 E SEWAGE TREATMENT - LABORATORY EQUIPMENT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9251673



February 20, 2024 North Tonawanda City Page No: 7
01:53 PM Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number
PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice
v4-00400 02/20/24 FISHEOOS FISHER SCIENTIFIC
1 Po#W24-27109A 361.92 002-8330-0266 E WATER PURIFICATION - LABORATORY EQUIPMEN R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9289686
v4-00401 02/20/24 FLEET00S FLEET MAINTENANCE
1 Po#D2024-61A 137.54 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 654403
2 PO#D2024-61A 96.03 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 654962
3 PO#D2024-61A 16.63- 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 (CM654962
4 PO#D2024-61A 137.54 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 655334
5 PO#D2024-61A 409.89 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 655409
6 PO#D2024-61A 197.39 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 655444
7 PO#D2024-61A 473,68 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 655529
8 PO#D2024-61A 234.00 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 655541
9 PO#D2024-61A 877.42 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 655591
10 Po#D2024-61A 399.00- 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 CM655591
11 P0#D2024-61A 414,15 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 655711
12 PO#D2024-61A 813.63 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 655881
13 PO#D2024-61A 282.63- 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 (M655881
14 PO#D2024-61A 82.17 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 656119
3,175.18
v4-00402 02/20/24 FLEET010 FLEETPRIDE
1 Po#D2024-62A 213.80 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 113727892
2 PO#D2024-62A 164.32 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 003837570
3 PO#D2024-62A 515.82 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 113843311
4 PO#D2024-62A 164.32- 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 113849529
5 PO#D2024-62A 32.34 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 113935025
6 PO#D2024-62A 32.34 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 113935118
7 PO#D2024-62A 36.33 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 114153732
8 PO#D2024-62A 212.89 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 114229886
9 PO#D2024-62A 164.32 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 113849587
1,207.84
v4-00403 02/20/24 GRAINOOS GRAINGER
1 PO#W24-26110C 117.92 004-8130-0420 E SEWAGE TREATMENT - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9015921092
v4-00404 02/20/24 GRAINOOS GRAINGER
1 Po#w24-271108 45.30 002-8320-0420 E WATER SUPPLY AND PUMPING - REPAIRS & MAI R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9017431017
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V4-00405 02/20/24 GRAINOOS GRAINGER

1 PO#R05337 262.13  001-7250-0440 E GOLF COURSE - BUILDING & GROUNDS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9013741856
V4-00406 02/20/24 GRAINOOS GRAINGER
1 P0o#D2024-75A 51,98 001-3310-0480 E TRAFFIC CONTROL - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9949080353
2 PO#D2024-75A 6,580.34 001-5110-0480 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9951832725
3 PO#D2024-75A 654.00 001-5110-0480 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9951556456
4 PO#D2024-75A 113.56  001-3310-0480 E TRAFFIC CONTROL - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9951223537
5 PO#D2024-75A 286.40- 001-5110-0480 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9959017717
6 PO#D2024-75A 178.72- 001-5110-0480 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9959017725
7 PO#D2024-75A 389.71 001-3310-0480 E TRAFFIC CONTROL - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9958226368
8 PO#D2024-75A 199.08 001-5110-0480 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9957498398
9 PO#D2024-75A 81.98 001-5110-0480 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9957548614
10 P0#D2024-75A 349.28 001-3310-0480 E TRAFFIC CONTROL - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9960492636
11 Po#D2024-75A 219.96 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9965320139
12 PO#D2024-75A 327.69 001-5110-0440 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - BUILDING & GROU R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9966482573
13 PO#D2024-75A 342,76 001-5110-0480 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9966576275
14 P0#D2024-75A 240.34  001-3310-0480 E TRAFFIC CONTROL - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9972646997
15 PO#D2024-75A 69.12 004-8120-0440 E SANITARY SEWERS - BUILDING & GROUNDS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9973771992
16 PO#D2024-75A 952.34 004-8120-0440 E SANITARY SEWERS - BUILDING & GROUNDS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9973771992
17 Po#D2024-75A 315.92  001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9976459934
18 PO#D2024-75A 322.87 001-5110-0480 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9002065556
10,745.81
V4-00407 02/20/24 GRASS005 GRASSLAND EQUIPMENT
1 PO#R5338 1,774.57 001-7250-0420 E GOLF COURSE - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 1356894
2 PO#R5338 168.38 001-7250-0420 E GOLF COURSE - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 1357051
3 PO#R5338 72.55 001-7250-0420 E GOLF COURSE - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 1357052
4 PO#R5338 80.95 001-7250-0420 E GOLF COURSE - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 1357111
5 PO#R5338 57.24 001-7250-0420 E GOLF COURSE - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 1356893
2,153.69
V4-00408 02/20/24 GUARDOOS GUARDIAN
1 2,713.50 001-9045-0805 E LIFE INSURANCE - LIFE INSURANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 FEB 2024
2 205.00 002-9045-0805 E LIFE INSURANCE - LIFE INSURANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 FEB 2024
3 310.00 004-9045-0805 E LIFE INSURANCE - LIFE INSURANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 FEB 2024

3,228.50
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V4-00409 02/20/24 HACHCOOS HACH COMPANY

1 Po#W24-27111A 1,499.62 002-8330-0266
V4-00410 02/20/24 HANESO0S HANES SUPPLY INC

1 Po#D2024-788 70.20 001-5110-0420
V4-00411 02/20/24 HANESO0S HANES SUPPLY INC

1 Po#D2024-78C 426.96 001-5110-0420
V4-00412 02/20/24 HEALTO0S HEALTHWORKS - WNY, LLP

1 PO#F2024-43 370.00 001-3410-0410
V4-00413 02/20/24 HOLCIO0S5 HOLCIM QUARRIES NY, INC.

2 PO#u24-28300B 326.80 002-8340-0480
V4-00414 02/20/24 HOLCIO0S5 HOLCIM QUARRIES NY, INC.

1 P0#D2024-84D 1,478.71 001-5110-0480

2 P0#D2024-84D 1,143.78 001-5110-0480

2,622.49

V4-00415 02/20/24 HOMEDO10 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
1 PO#BLDG/MT 22.80 001-1620-0440
2 PO#BLDG/MT 89.45 001-1620-0440
112.25

V4-00416 02/20/24 HOMEDO20 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
1 PO#R5339 53.18 001-7110-0440

2 PO#R5339 336.75 001-7110-0480
3 PO#R5339 409.38 001-7250-0440
4 PO#R5339 543.18 001-7250-0480

1,342.49

V4-00417 02/20/24 HOMEDO15 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
1 P0o#D2024-85A 110.32  001-1490-0440
2 P0O#D2024-85A 684.11 001-3310-0480
3 P0#D2024-85A 3,909.21 001-5110-0480
4 PO#D2024-85A 79.42 001-7250-0440
4,783.06

E WATER PURIFICATION - LABORATORY EQUIPMEN R

E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R

E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R

E FIRE PROTECTION - ADMINISTRATION

E WATER DISTRIBUTION - OPERATIONS

E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - OPERATIONS
E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - OPERATIONS

E BUILDINGS - BUILDING & GROUNDS
E BUILDINGS - BUILDING & GROUNDS

E PARKS - BUILDING & GROUNDS

E PARKS - OPERATIONS

E GOLF COURSE - BUILDING & GROUNDS
E GOLF COURSE - OPERATIONS

E PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION - BUILDINGS

E TRAFFIC CONTROL - OPERATIONS
E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - OPERATIONS
E GOLF COURSE - BUILDING & GROUNDS

= = = =3

-~ = X =3

02/20/24 02/20/24 13909656
02/20/24 02/20/24 1847998-02
02/20/24 02/20/24 1847998-01
02/20/24 02/20/24 515626
02/20/24 02/20/24 719186353
02/20/24 02/20/24 719144178
02/20/24 02/20/24 719161815
02/20/24 02/20/24 5933771
02/20/24 02/20/24 5970735

SEE ATTACHED
SEE ATTACHED
SEE ATTACHED
SEE ATTACHED

02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24

SEE ATTACHED
SEE ATTACHED
SEE ATTACHED
SEE ATTACHED



February 20, 2024 North Tonawanda City Page No: 10
01:53 PM Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type First  Rcvd

Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice

V4-00418 02/20/24 HUNTEOOS HUNTER BUFFALO PETERBILT, LP
1 Po#D2024-218 10,931.44 001-5110-0420

V4-00419 02/20/24 HURTUOOS HURTUBISE TIRE INC
1 Po#w24-28230B 1,823.66 002-8340-0480

V4-00420 02/20/24 HURTUOOS HURTUBISE TIRE INC
1 Po#D2024-87D 1,960.00 001-5110-0420

V4-00421 02/20/24 1DGMAOL0 IDG MARKETING & GRAPHICS

1 6,012.12 002-8310-0410
2 4,210.19 002-8310-0410
10,222.31

V4-00422 02/20/24 1PSGROOS IPS GROUP, INC.
1 PO#R05340 25.00 001-7110-0410
V4-00423 02/20/24 TRRSUOOS IRR SUPPLY CENTERS
1 P0#D2024-90A 580.27 001-1490-0440
2 P0O#D2024-90A 381.32  001-1490-0440
961.59

V4-00424 02/20/24 1C130005 JCI JONES CHEMICALS, INC.
1 Po#u24-261158 16,308.00 004-8130-0480

V4-00425 02/20/24 1€130005 JCI JONES CHEMICALS, INC.
1 PO#W24-27115A 5,436.00 002-8330-0480

V4-00426 02/20/24 JHARLOOS J HARLEN CO., INC.
1 P0o#D2024-91A 132.28 001-3310-0480

V4-00427 02/20/24 JULIEO0S JULIE'S PORTABLE TOILETS
1 PO#R05341 143.00 001-7110-0480
2 PO#R05341 291.00 001-7110-0480
434.00

V4-00428 02/20/24 KAMIEQOS KAM, JEFFREY T.

1 Po#p2024-00051 134.86  001-3120-0480

E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R

E WATER DISTRIBUTION - OPERATIONS

E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R

E WATER ADMINISTRATION - ADMINISTRATION
E WATER ADMINISTRATION - ADMINISTRATION

E PARKS - ADMINISTRATION

E PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION - BUILDINGS
E PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION - BUILDINGS

E SEWAGE TREATMENT - OPERATIONS

E WATER PURIFICATION - OPERATIONS

E TRAFFIC CONTROL - OPERATIONS

E PARKS - OPERATIONS
E PARKS - OPERATIONS

E POLICE - OPERATIONS

R
R

== =

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

R207020192:01

1048513

1048590

1DG-2024-014
1DG-2024-014

INV93717

60061182-00
60061182-01

932912

933340

1655311

125535
125507

REIMBURSEMENT
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v4-00429 02/20/24 KEPNEOOS KEPNER EQUIPMENT
1 Po#D2024-216 9,300.00 001-1490-0440 E PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION - BUILDINGS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 41988
v4-00430 02/20/24 KIMBAOOS KIMBALL MIDWEST
1 Po#D2024-998 341.89 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 101876578
v4-00431 02/20/24 KMRHEQOS KMR HEATING & COOLING INC.
1 PO#BLDG/MT 1,300.00 001-1620-0440 E BUILDINGS - BUILDING & GROUNDS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 20003
v4-00432 02/20/24 KRUPSO05 KRUPSKI, JONATHAN
1 105.00 001-1420-0420 E LAW - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 455344
v4-00433 02/20/24 KURKFOOS KURK FUEL COMPANY
1 Po#D2024-1038 18,378.00 001-5110-0480 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 649528
v4-00434 02/20/24 LOCKPOOS LOCKPORT OUTDOOR STORE
1 175.00 001-1620-0480 E BUILDINGS - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 1/1/24
2 277.97 001-3310-0480 E TRAFFIC CONTROL - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 1/1/24
3 166.73 004-8130-0480 E SEWAGE TREATMENT - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 1/1/24
619.70
v4-00435 02/20/24 LOCKPOOS LOCKPORT OUTDOOR STORE
1 Po#D2024-110A 125.00 001-5110-0260 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - AFSCME SAFETY & R 02/20/24 02/20/24 258559
2 PO#D2024-110A 114.99 001-5110-0260 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - AFSCME SAFETY & R 02/20/24 02/20/24 258749
3 PO#D2024-110A 125.00 001-5110-0260 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - AFSCME SAFETY & R 02/20/24 02/20/24 259500
4 PO#D2024-110A 125.00 001-5110-0260 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - AFSCME SAFETY & R 02/20/24 02/20/24 260018
489.99
v4-00436 02/20/24 MOBILO10 MOBILEDEMAND LC
1 PO#F2024-21 133.81 001-3410-0480 E FIRE PROTECTION - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 502024-345
v4-00437 02/20/24 MUFFLOOS MUFFLERMAN
1 Po#D2024-118A 1,858.33 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 427606
2 PO#D2024-118A 65.00- 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 427610
3 PO#D2024-118A 292.58- 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 DISCOUNT
1,500.75
v4-00438 02/20/24 NAPAAOOS NAPA AUTO PARTS
1 PO#F2024-29 230.18 001-3410-0420 E FIRE PROTECTION - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 774672
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V4-00438 02/20/24 NAPAAOOS NAPA AUTO PARTS

2 PO#F2024-29
3 PO#F2024-29
4 PO#F2024-29
5 PO#F2024-29
6 PO#F2024-29

45.30
25.19
23.96
18.00-
6.13-
300.50

V4-00439 02/20/24 NAPAAOOS NAPA AUTO PARTS

1 PO#R05342
2 PO#R05342
3 PO#R05342
4 PO#R05342
5 PO#R05342
b PO#R05342
7 PO#R05342
§ PO#R05342
9 PO#R05342
10 PO#R05342

58.48-
14.88
586.61
602.57
299.82
220.41
94.56
50.50
58.76
101.24
1,970.87

V4-00440 02/20/24 NAPAAOOS NAPA AUTO PARTS

1 P0o#D2024-121A
2 P0O#D2024-121A

5,927.96
642.21
6,570.17

V4-00441 02/20/24 NATIO010 NATIONAL FUEL GAS

1 Po#F2024-42
2 PO#F2024-42
3 PO#F2024-42
4 PO#F2024-42

129.27
349.12
255.68
229.88
963.95

V4-00442 02/20/24 NATIO010 NATIONAL FUEL GAS

1 P0o#u24-40101A
2 PO#W24-40101A
3 PO#W24-40101A

163.98
4,363.54

1,185.83

5,713.35

Continued

001-3410-0420
001-3410-0420
001-3410-0420
001-3410-0420
001-3410-0420

001-7110-0420
001-7110-0420
001-7110-0420
001-7110-0420
001-7110-0420
001-7110-0480
001-7250-0420
001-7250-0420
001-7250-0420
001-7250-0420

001-5110-0420
001-3410-0420

001-3410-0460
001-3410-0460
001-3410-0460
001-3410-0460

002-8340-0460
004-8130-0460
002-8320-0460

FIRE PROTECTION
FIRE PROTECTION
FIRE PROTECTION
FIRE PROTECTION
FIRE PROTECTION

m mmmm

PARKS
PARKS
PARKS
PARKS
PARKS

mmMmmMmMmMmMmMmMmmMmMmmMmmMm

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

PARKS - OPERATIONS

GOLF COURSE - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
GOLF COURSE - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
GOLF COURSE - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
GOLF COURSE - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

< 0 0 X =3

=i~ -~ B~ B s i S 2= -~ - - |

E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R
E FIRE PROTECTION - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R

FIRE PROTECTION
FIRE PROTECTION
FIRE PROTECTION
FIRE PROTECTION

m mmm

UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES

E WATER DISTRIBUTION - UTILITIES
E SEWAGE TREATMENT - UTILITIES
E WATER SUPPLY AND PUMPING - UTILITIES

-~ = X =3

02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24

774714
775882
776455
775123
DISCOUNT

777651
776974
776976
777551
777652
776972
777094
776554
777114
777091

JANUARY 2024
10000647689

3285887 06
3211811 02
8860788 07
3359601 08

3395940 04
3758718 08
731109 05



February 20, 2024
01:53 pM

North Tonawanda City
Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

Page No: 13

PO # PO Date Vendor
Item Description Amount Charge Account

Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void
Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice

V4-00443 02/20/24 NATIO010 NATIONAL FUEL GAS

1 PO#R05343 356.58 001-1620-0460 E BUILDINGS - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 5802502 02
2 PO#R05343 290.14  001-6772-0460 E PROGRAMS FOR AGING - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 3247059 02
3 PO#R05343 298.58 001-7110-0460 E PARKS - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 3211787 06
4 PO#R05343 145.70  001-7110-0460 E PARKS - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 3247143 02
5 PO#R05343 206.86 001-7110-0460 E PARKS - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 3395963 03
6 PO#R05343 57.72 001-7180-0460 E SWIMMING POOLS - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 3285888 04
7 PO#R05343 51,92 001-7989-0480 E GATEWAY HARBOR - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 8536721 04
1,407.50
V4-00444 02/20/24 NATIO010 NATIONAL FUEL GAS
1 P0#D2024-1268 19.25 004-8120-0460 E SANITARY SEWERS - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 7561445 06
V4-00445 02/20/24 NATIO010 NATIONAL FUEL GAS
1 P0#D2024-1238 835.07 001-5110-0460 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 3758754 04
V4-00446 02/20/24 NATIO010 NATIONAL FUEL GAS
1 P0o#D2024-122A 19.12  004-8120-0460 E SANITARY SEWERS - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 7562022 07
V4-00447 02/20/24 NATIO010 NATIONAL FUEL GAS
1 P0o#D2024-125A 19.22  004-8120-0460 E SANITARY SEWERS - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 7561455 03
V4-00448 02/20/24 NATIO005 NATIONAL GRID
1 Po#F2024-47 20.40 001-3410-0460 E FIRE PROTECTION - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 11250-28007
V4-00449 02/20/24 NATIO005 NATIONAL GRID
1 PO#R05344 337.00 001-1620-0460 E BUILDINGS - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 32065-82008
2 PO#R05344 21.44  001-7110-0460 E PARKS - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 57631-42002
3 PO#R05344 486.02 001-7110-0460 E PARKS - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 49239-63002
4 PO#R05344 453.11 001-7110-0460 E PARKS - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 01591-26011
5 PO#R05344 §0.27 001-7110-0460 E PARKS - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 86260-76004
b PO#R05344 953.17 001-7110-0460 E PARKS - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 13350-15007
7 PO#R05344 307.52  001-7250-0460 E GOLF COURSE - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 16926-30006
8 PO#R05344 19.99 001-7180-0460 E SWIMMING POOLS - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 53191-21004
9 PO#R05344 1,270.09 001-6772-0460 E PROGRAMS FOR AGING - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 53191-21004
10 PO#R05344 117.80 001-7010-0460 E COUNCIL ON THE ARTS - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 53191-21004
11 Po#R05344 22.69 001-7180-0460 E SWIMMING POOLS - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 53191-21004
12 PO#R05344 570.47 001-7250-0460 E GOLF COURSE - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 53191-21004
13 PO#R05344 22.16  001-7250-0460 E GOLF COURSE - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 53191-21004
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v4-00449 02/20/24 NATIO005 NATIONAL GRID Continued
14 PO#R05344 128.05 001-7250-0460 E GOLF COURSE - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 53191-21004
15 PO#R05344 237.44  001-7250-0460 E GOLF COURSE - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 82737-45116
5,027.22
v4-00450 02/20/24 NATIO005 NATIONAL GRID
1 PO#D2024-130AA 328.83 001-7110-0460 E PARKS - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 20550-80103
2 PO#D2024-130AA 958.03 001-3310-0460 E TRAFFIC CONTROL - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 20550-80103
1,286.86
v4-00451 02/20/24 NATIO005 NATIONAL GRID
1 PO#F2024-56 2,039.42 001-3410-0460 E FIRE PROTECTION - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 10111-46009
v4-00452 02/20/24 NATIO005 NATIONAL GRID
1 PO#D2024-131A 39.62 001-3310-0460 E TRAFFIC CONTROL - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 65669-00012
v4-00453 02/20/24 NATIO005 NATIONAL GRID
1 PO#D2024-128AA 2,152.27 001-5182-0460 E STREET LIGHTING - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 18630-06009
v4-00454 02/20/24 NATIO005 NATIONAL GRID
1 PO#D2024-129A 7,434.34 004-8120-0460 E SANITARY SEWERS - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 31441-16006
v4-00455 02/20/24 NIAGAL60 NIAGARA AWARDS INC
1 PO#R05354 612.00 001-7250-0480 E GOLF COURSE - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 00133
V4-00456 02/20/24 NIAGAOOS NIAGARA GAZETTE/LOCKPORT UNION
1 122.08 001-1410-0410 E CITY CLERK - ADMINISTRATION R 02/20/24 02/20/24 328594
Vv4-00457 02/20/24 NOCOEOOS NOCO ENERGY CORP - FUELS
1 PO#R05345 950.42 001-7250-0480 E GOLF COURSE - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 SP12697256
2 PO#R05345 630.56 001-7250-0480 E GOLF COURSE - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 SP12757569
1,580.98
Vv4-00458 02/20/24 NRGBUOOS NRG BUSINESS MARKETING
1 PO#W24-26148 9,168.41 004-8130-0460 E SEWAGE TREATMENT - UTILITIES R 02/20/24 02/20/24 Hs44071603
v4-00459 02/20/24 NUSSB0O0S NUSSBAUMER & CLARKE INC
1 Po#W30108T 4,998.24 619-8397-0440 E 8397 - Generator Repacement_WTP R 02/20/24 02/20/24 118277
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v4-00459 02/20/24 NUSSB0O0S NUSSBAUMER & CLARKE INC Continued

2 PO#W30108T 1,674.00 619-8397-0440 E 8397 - Generator Repacement_WTP R 02/20/24 02/20/24 118276

6,672.24

Vv4-00460 02/20/24 ONEDIOOS ONE DIVERSIFIED

1 P0o#D2024-215A 630.80 001-1490-0410

V4-00461 02/20/24 PAADMOOS P & A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
1 179.50 001-9060-0807

V4-00462 02/20/24 PAADMOOS P & A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
1 420.00 001-9060-0808

V4-00463 02/20/24 PAADMOOS P & A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
1 185.00 001-9060-0807

V4-00464 02/20/24 PIONEQOS PIONEER PRINTERS INC.
1 PO#R05346 1,098.00 001-7020-0410

V4-00465 02/20/24 PIONEQOS PIONEER PRINTERS INC.
1 Po#p2024-00053 248.90 001-3120-0410

V4-00466 02/20/24 PREMCOOS PREMCOM CORPORATION

1 2,490.00 001-1680-0480

2 940.00 001-1680-0480

3 815.00 001-1680-0480
4,245.00

V4-00467 02/20/24 PREMIOL0 PREMIER CONSULTING ASSOC
1 7,916.67 001-9060-0807

V4-00468 02/20/24 PRINTO0S PRINTCRAFT MARKING DEVICES INC
1 PO#R05347 12.00 007-0000-0095

V4-00469 02/20/24 PULLIO0S PULLI, ANTHONY

1 647.00 002-0690-0000
2 1,130.00 004-0690-0000

1,777.00

E PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION - ADMINISTRA R

E MEDICAL INSURANCE - MEDICAL INSURANCE R

E RETIREE MEDICAL INSURANCE R

E MEDICAL INSURANCE - MEDICAL INSURANCE R

E PARKS AND REC ADMINISTRATION - ADMINISTR R

E POLICE - ADMINISTRATION R

E CENTRAL DATA PROCESSING - NETWORK AND TE R
E CENTRAL DATA PROCESSING - NETWORK AND TE R
E CENTRAL DATA PROCESSING - NETWORK AND TE R

E MEDICAL INSURANCE - MEDICAL INSURANCE R

G REMEMBRANCE WALK DONATIONS R
G OVERPAYMENTS R
G OVERPAYMENTS R

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24

02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24

CINV-000027913

F71595001491

F59955001490

F59955001489

73391

73443

156573
156574
156575

2356750

57316

299 PAYNE
299 PAYNE
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V4-00470 02/20/24 QUALI010 QUALITY BINDERY SERVICES INC

1 340.00 001-1410-0410 E CITY CLERK - ADMINISTRATION R 02/20/24 02/20/24 73647
V4-00471 02/20/24 RANDY0OS RANDY'S AUTO REPAIR
1 PO#R05348 325.65 001-7110-0420 E PARKS - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 65006
V4-00472 02/20/24 REGI0010 REGIONAL INTERNATIONAL
1 Po#D2024-154C 104.34 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 033279056P
2 PO#D2024-154C 110.23 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 033279360p
214.57
V4-00473 02/20/24 RIDGEOOS RIDGE OVERHEAD DOOR INC.
1 PO#F2024-51 205.00 001-3410-0440 E FIRE PROTECTION - BUILDING & GROUNDS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 1028
2 PO#F2024-51 239.00 001-3410-0440 E FIRE PROTECTION - BUILDING & GROUNDS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 1027
444.00
V4-00474 02/20/24 RIDGEOOS RIDGE OVERHEAD DOOR INC.
1 PO#F2024-44 874.60 001-3410-0440 E FIRE PROTECTION - BUILDING & GROUNDS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 1000
V4-00475 02/20/24 RIDGEOOS RIDGE OVERHEAD DOOR INC.
1 PO#F2024-48 1,760.00 001-3410-0440 E FIRE PROTECTION - BUILDING & GROUNDS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 1025
V4-00476 02/20/24 RIDGEQOS RIDGE OVERHEAD DOOR INC.
1 Po#D2024-155A 5,420.00 001-1490-0440 E PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION - BUILDINGS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 1029
V4-00477 02/20/24 ROACHO0S ROACH, LENNON & BROWN, PLLC
1 437.50 001-1930-0480 E JUDGEMENTS AND CLAIMS - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 5882
2 87.50 001-1930-0480 E JUDGEMENTS AND CLAIMS - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 5883
525.00
V4-00478 02/20/24 SAFETO05 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
1 Po#D2024-159A 397.00 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 93516047
V4-00479 02/20/24 SANTAOOS SANTANDER BANK, N.A.
1 Po#u24-28139 39,247.00 002-8340-0480 E WATER DISTRIBUTION - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9192198

V4-00480 02/20/24 SHANOOOS SHANOR ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC
1 PO#F2024-45 426.87 001-3410-0440 E FIRE PROTECTION - BUILDING & GROUNDS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 3044344
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v4-00481 02/20/24 SHANOOOS SHANOR ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC
1 PO#R05349 761.22 607-7997-0206 E IMPROVEMENTS TO THE DEERWOOD GOLF COURSE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 3041976
Vv4-00482 02/20/24 SHANOOOS SHANOR ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC
1 Po#D2024-1628 743.38 001-1490-0440 E PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION - BUILDINGS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 3044927
2 PO#D2024-1628 918.30 001-1490-0440 E PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION - BUILDINGS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 3044926
1,661.68
v4-00483 02/20/24 SHAREQ0S SHARE CORPORATION
1 PO#D2024-163A 271.00  001-3310-0480 E TRAFFIC CONTROL - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 258089
v4-00484 02/20/24 SHERWO0S SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO. - ST# 116
1 PO#W24-27126C 126.08 002-8330-0440 E WATER PURIFICATION - BUILDING & GROUNDS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 4200-2
2 PO#W24-27126C 42.98 002-8330-0440 E WATER PURIFICATION - BUILDING & GROUNDS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 4236-6
3 PO#W24-27126C 37.13 002-8330-0440 E WATER PURIFICATION - BUILDING & GROUNDS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 4371-1
206.19
Vv4-00485 02/20/24 SIKOR00S SIKORA, JOSEPH - PETTY CASH
1 PO#F2024-57 7.04 001-3410-0410 E FIRE PROTECTION - ADMINISTRATION R 02/20/24 02/20/24 JAN/FEB 2024
2 PO#F2024-57 59,98 001-3410-0440 E FIRE PROTECTION - BUILDING & GROUNDS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 JAN/FEB 2024
3 PO#F2024-57 2.00 001-3410-0480 E FIRE PROTECTION - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 JAN/FEB 2024
69.02
v4-00486 02/20/24 STARK00S STARK TECH
1 PO#BLDG/MT 25,775.00 001-1620-0440 E BUILDINGS - BUILDING & GROUNDS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 PI-011740
v4-00487 02/20/24 STEFA0L0 STEFANSKI, JACOB
1 25.00 002-0690-0000 G OVERPAYMENTS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 1519 ERIE AVE
v4-00488 02/20/24 STEWAOL0 STEWART INSTRUMENTS CO INC
1 PO#W24-26146 2,667.51 004-8130-0480 E SEWAGE TREATMENT - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 241068
v4-00489 02/20/24 STILEOOS STILES, CARL
1 1,000.00 001-9060-0807 E MEDICAL INSURANCE - MEDICAL INSURANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 2024
v4-00490 02/20/24 STRAT00S STRATE WELDING SUPPLY CO INC
1 Po#D2024-169A 234,71 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 219922
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Vv4-00491 02/20/24 SUBUROOS SUBURBAN OXYGEN SUPPLY

1 Po#F2024-46 335.95 001-3410-0480 E FIRE PROTECTION - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 18172
V4-00492 02/20/24 SUPEROOS SUPERIOR LUBRICANTS
1 po#d2024-173a 861.12 001-5110-0480 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 615678
V4-00493 02/20/24 SUTPHOOS SUTPHEN CORPORATION
1 PO#F2024-52 94.35 001-3410-0420 E FIRE PROTECTION - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 40067439
V4-00494 02/20/24 TMZINOOS TMZ INTEGRATIONS
1 255.00 605-1997-0204 E CITY HALL UPGRADES 2023-2024 R 02/20/24 02/20/24 1146
2 255.00 605-1997-0204 E CITY HALL UPGRADES 2023-2024 R 02/20/24 02/20/24 1148
510.00
V4-00495 02/20/24 TRGOLOOS T.R. GOLDSMITH & SON INC
1 Po#D2024-176A 2.80 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 3099589
2 PO#D2024-176A 151.32 001-5110-0420 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - REPAIRS & MAINT R 02/20/24 02/20/24 3099711
154.12
V4-00496 02/20/24 ULINEOOS ULINE
1 Po#p2024-00048 421.67 001-3120-0420 E POLICE - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 173597003
V4-00497 02/20/24 UNIFI00S5 UNIFIRST CORPORATION
1 PO#W24-26275C 157.47 004-8130-0480 E SEWAGE TREATMENT - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 1140218749
V4-00498 02/20/24 UNIFI00S5 UNIFIRST CORPORATION
1 Po#D2024-187A 130.17 001-5110-0480 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 1140210853
2 PO#D2024-187A 132.51 001-5110-0480 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 1140212413
3 P0#D2024-187A 133.15 001-5110-0480 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 1140213939
4 P0#D2024-187A 131.45 001-5110-0480 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 1140215523
5 PO#D2024-187A 131.45 001-5110-0480 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 1140217087
658.73
V4-00499 02/20/24 UNITEO2S5 UNITED UNIFORM
1 PO#EM02023-11-2 220.00 001-3640-0480 E EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 476073

V4-00500 02/20/24 UNITEO2S5 UNITED UNIFORM
1 Po#p2024-00049 300.21 001-3120-0480 E POLICE - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 475625
2 P0#p2024-00049 11.96  001-3120-0480 E POLICE - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 475640
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v4-00500 02/20/24 UNITE02S UNITED UNIFORM Continued
3 PO#P2024-00049 6.95 001-3120-0480 E POLICE - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 475626
319.12
v4-00501 02/20/24 UNITE025 UNITED UNIFORM
1 PO#P2024-00052 188.33  001-3120-0480 E POLICE - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 475607
2 PO#P2024-00052 15.00 001-3120-0480 E POLICE - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 476188
3 PO#P2024-00052 12.99 001-3120-0480 E POLICE - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 476577
216.32
v4-00502 02/20/24 VERIZ00S VERIZON WIRELESS
1 57.06 001-3620-0410 E SAFETY INSPECTION - ADMINISTRATION R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9955034989
2 37.99  001-6520-0480 E PUBLIC MARKET - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9955034989
3 39.99 001-1440-0410 E ENGINEER - ADMINISTRATION R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9955034989
4 224,27 001-1490-0410 E PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION - ADMINISTRA R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9955034989
5 113.97 001-7250-0410 E GOLF COURSE - ADMINISTRATION R 02/20/24 02/20/24 9955034989
473.28
v4-00503 02/20/24 VSIREQQS VSI RENTALS, LLC
1 Po#D2022-548B 11,000.00 001-5110-0481 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - EQUIPMENT RENTA R 02/20/24 02/20/24 2315
v4-00504 02/20/24 WBMASO10 WB MASON
1 15.47 001-1210-0410 E MAYOR - ADMINISTRATION R 02/20/24 02/20/24 151640012
2 15.48 001-1315-0410 E ACCOUNTING - ADMINISTRATION R 02/20/24 02/20/24 151640012
3 15.47 001-1410-0410 E CITY CLERK - ADMINISTRATION R 02/20/24 02/20/24 151640012
4 15.47 001-1620-0410 E BUILDINGS - ADMINISTRATION R 02/20/24 02/20/24 151640012
61.89
v4-00505 02/20/24 WBMASO10 WB MASON
1 PO#P2024-00055 47.30 001-3120-0420 E POLICE - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 244520437
v4-00506 02/20/24 WESTHO0S WEST HERR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP
1 PO#R05352 595.42 001-7110-0420 E PARKS - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE R 02/20/24 02/20/24 810978

V4-00507 02/20/24 ZELLNOOS ZELLNER, MARK - PETTY CASH

1 P0#D2024-207A 22.30
2 P0O#D2024-207A 111.80

001-1490-0410
001-3310-0480

E PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION - ADMINISTRA R
E TRAFFIC CONTROL - OPERATIONS R

02/20/24 02/20/24
02/20/24 02/20/24

JAN/FEB 2024
JAN/FEB 2024



North Tonawanda City

February 20, 2024
Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

01:53 PM

Page No: 20

Contract PO Type
Acct Type Description

PO # PO Date Vendor

Item Description Amount Charge Account

First  Rcvd Chk/void

Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice

v4-00507 02/20/24 ZELLNOOS ZELLNER, MARK - PETTY CASH continued
3 PO#D2024-207A 20.11 001-5110-0480 E MAINTENANCE OF STREETS - OPERATIONS R 02/20/24 02/20/24 JAN/FEB 2024
154.21
Total Purchase Orders: 173 Total P.0. Line Items: 332 Total List Amount: 821,054.63 Total Void Amount: 0.00
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Expend Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
General Fund 3-001 16,132.92 0.00 0.00 16,132.92
Sewer Fund 3-004 22,896.61 0.00 0.00 22,896.61
Year Total: 39,029.53 0.00 0.00 39,029.53

General Fund 4-001 367,496.19 0.00 0.00 367,496.19
Water Fund 4-002 64,122.77 0.00 672.00 64,794.77
Sewer Fund 4-004 45,327.34 0.00 1,130.00 46,457.34
Trust & Agency 4-007 0.00 0.00 476.00 476.00
Year Total: 476,946.30 0.00 2,278.00 479,224.30

City Hall Renovations X-605 510.00 0.00 0.00 510.00
Golf Course Improvements X-607 2,033.07 0.00 0.00 2,033.07
Water Plant Improvements X-609 10,054.00 0.00 0.00 10,054.00
CHIPS Highway Improvement X-615 272,352.20 0.00 0.00 272,352.20
Childrens Memorial Garden X-618 10,510.00 0.00 0.00 10,510.00
X-619 6,672.24 0.00 0.00 6,672.24

X-621 669.29 0.00 0.00 669.29

Year Total: 302,800.80 0.00 0.00 302,800.80

Total Of A1l Funds: 818,776.63 0.00 2,278.00 821,054.63
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Totals by Fund

Fund Description Fund Expend Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
General Fund 001 383,629.11 0.00 0.00 383,629.11
Water Fund 002 64,122.77 0.00 672.00 64,794.77
Sewer Fund 004 68,223.95 0.00 1,130.00 69,353.95
Trust & Agency 007 0.00 0.00 476.00 476.00
City Hall Renovations 605 510.00 0.00 0.00 510.00
Golf Course Improvements 607 2,033.07 0.00 0.00 2,033.07
Water Plant Improvements 609 10,054.00 0.00 0.00 10,054.00
CHIPS Highway Improvement 615 272,352.20 0.00 0.00 272,352.20
Childrens Memorial Garden 618 10,510.00 0.00 0.00 10,510.00
619 6,672.24 0.00 0.00 6,672.24

621 669.29 0.00 0.00 669.29

Total Of A1l Funds: 818,776.63 0.00 2,278.00 821,054.63
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01:53 PM Breakdown of Expenditure Account Current/Prior Received/Prior Open
Fund Description Fund current Prior Rcvd Prior Open Paid Prior Fund Total
General Fund 3-001 16,132.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,132.92
Sewer Fund 3-004 22,896.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,896.61
Year Total: 39,029.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,029.53
General Fund 4-001  367,496.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 367,496.19
Water Fund 4-002 64,122.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,122.77
Sewer Fund 4-004 45,327.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,327.34
Year Total: 476,946.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 476,946.30
City Hall Renovations X-605 510.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 510.00
Golf Course Improvements X-607 2,033.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,033.07
Water Plant Improvements X-609 10,054.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,054.00
CHIPS Highway Improvement X-615 272,352.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 272,352.20
Childrens Memorial Garden X-618 10,510.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,510.00
X-619 6,672.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,672.24
X-621 669.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 669.29
Year Total: 302,800.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 302,800.80
Total Of A1l Funds: 818,776.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 818,776.63



